

INDIAN BASE METALS COMPANY LIMITED

34, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA- 700013, Phone : (033) 2236-9154, 2237-1747, email : bansalramesh@hotmail.com Website: www.indianbasemetals.com, CIN - L27209WB1971PLC028015

Statement of Consolidated UnAudited Results for the Half Year and Quarter ended 31.12.2015


Particulars	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	3 months ended			9 months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	431,208	431,208	322,579	1,320,474	967,737	1,638,358
(b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	3,150	-
Total income from operations (net)	431,208	431,208	322,579	1,320,474	970,887	1,638,358
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	78,765	96,629	31,600	198,104	65,218	93,262
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	699	699	1,747	2,097	5,241	2,796
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	72,525	21,659	243,215	164,902	304,727	376,292
Total expenses	151,989	118,987	276,562	365,103	375,186	472,350
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	279,219	312,221	46,017	955,371	595,701	1,166,008
4 Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	279,219	312,221	46,017	955,371	595,701	1,166,008
6 Finance costs	-	-	(955)	-	(1,374)	-
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	279,219	312,221	45,062	955,371	594,327	1,166,008
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	279,219	312,221	45,062	955,371	594,327	1,166,008
10 Tax expense	(86,279)	(96,476)	(13,924)	(295,210)	(183,647)	(360,296)
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	192,940	215,745	31,138	660,161	410,680	805,712
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	192,940	215,745	31,138	660,161	410,680	805,712
14 Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	9,079,458
15 Minority interest *	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	192,940	215,745	31,138	660,161	410,680	9,885,170
17 Paid-up equity share capital (F.V. Rs.10/-)	30,013,000	30,013,000	28,788,250	30,013,000	28,788,250	30,013,000
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	10,925,742	10,925,742	10,120,030	10,925,742	9,323,611	10,925,742
19 Earnings per share (not annualised)						
Basic & Diluted	0.064	0.072	0.011	0.220	0.143	3.294

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29.01.2016 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The entire operation of the company deals with one segment.
- The Standalone results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2015 are as follows:

Particular	Current 3 months ended 31 December 2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31 September 2015	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December 2014	Year to date figures for current period ended 31 December 2015	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31 December 2014	Previous year ended 31 March 2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Turnover	383208	383208	322579	1149624	970887	1638358
Profit Before Tax	241219	274221	45062	824521	594327	1166008
Net Profit After Tax	166682	189487	31138	569744	410680	805712

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS



Place: Kolkata
Date : 29.01.2016

(RAMESH BANSAL)
Wholtime Director